Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil according to DIN 51524
(other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 4 according to Bieri standard
NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 700 bar

NG 4 Bieri and NG 6 ISO
up to 700 bar
Type code
Design revision
For internal purposes
Part index
Please leave it blank
For internal purposes
Special design
01 ... 99
(00 for standard)
Max. setting pressure 350 bar
 700 bar
Design
E Cartridge
Modular subplate from – to:
 P P – T
 A A – T
 B B – T
 AB A – T and B – T
 PA P – T and A – T
Starting block for NG4 valve bank:
 G1/4VR Connection size G1/4
 G3/8VR Connection size G3/8
Size 6
 4B
Type 700
Pressure relief valve
Example
Actuation type D turning handle
 P lead sealing
Seal material V FKM
 other seal materials on request
3/100
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 5 10 15 20 25
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
0 5 10 15 20 25
DV700_d.qxp:DV700_d.qxp  23.5.2008  15:48 Uhr  Seite 4
Type DV700
NG 4 Bieri and NG 6 ISO
up to 700 bar
Function